01-31-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 .1.01976315 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vector Tobacco Ltd. Eve Holdings Inc. Internal Address: Clarendon House Association Individual(s) Street Address: 2 Church Street Limited Partnership General Partnership Bermuda City: Hamilton State: Zip: HM 11 Corporation-State Delaware Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership X Assignment Merger Corporation-State Bermuda Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No Other Execution Date: January 18, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 897, 239 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Clara E. Weaver 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: Liggett Group Inc. X | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 Maple Lane ___ State:_NC Zip: 27302 City: Mebane DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. January 30, 2002 Clara E. Weaver Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 00000132 897239 01/31/2002 DBYRNE

40.00 Pail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of January 18, 2002 by EVE HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 3411 Silverside Road. Wilmington, Delaware 19810 ("Eve"), to and in favor of VECTOR TOBACCO LTD., a Bermuda corporation with its principal place of business at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM DX, Bermuda ("Vector").

Whereas, Eve owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark QUEST, including the registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Registration Number 897,239) and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the QUEST trademark; and

Whereas, Vector desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, and the registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid trademark:

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Eve hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Vector all right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid QUEST trademark, together with the registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid trademark, and the right to sue for any and all past infringements of the aforesaid trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Eve has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

EVE HOLDINGS INC

Vice President and Treasurer

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA **COUNTY OF ALAMANCE**

I, Clara E. Weaver, a Notary Public of the aforesaid county and state, do hereby certify that Charles M. Kingan, Jr. personally appeared before me on January 18, 2002 and, being first duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the Vice President and Treasurer of Eve Holdings Inc., that he signed the foregoing instrument in the name of and as the act of Eve Holdings Inc., and that he had proper authority so to do. Clara Ewewer

Notary Public
My commission expires: 9-29-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0129

Law Department

January 30, 2002

Assignment Division
U. S. Patent & Trademark Office
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway
Arlington, VA 22202

RECORDED: 01/31/2002

Re: Assignment of Trademark Reg. No. 897,239 "QUEST"

From Eve Holdings Inc. to Vector Tobacco Ltd. (a Bermuda Corporation)

Gentlemen:

Please note that the domestic representative designation for Vector Tobacco Ltd. is as follows:

Steve Zelson, Esq. 590 Madison Avenue – 35th Floor New York, NY 10022 Telephone: (212) 409-2823

Very truly yours,
Clara Luleaver

Clara E. Weaver

Legal Assistant

TRADEMARK REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0130